

Title Appeal – 24/2018

Order no.33.

Dated 02.12.2024.

Today is fixed for TCR and hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

It reflects from the perusal of the record in spite of several reminder dated 14.08.19, 20.11.19, 18.12.21, 04.02.22, 18.05.22 and 05.09.22.

Ld. Trial Court has failed to transmit the TCR from the Ld. Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division) Bidhannagar Court, erstwhile Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division) 3rd court, Sealdah.

Fix 17.02.25 for awaiting TCR and hearing.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division) Bidhannagar Court for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.